

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 24.07

(Stating the sentiments of the TTUHSC Student Senate regarding the TTUHSC Student Government Association and the TTUHSC Student Government Association Community Service Committee's commitment to serving the Abilene, Amarillo, Lubbock, Midland, Odessa, and distance communities by hosting the annual "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive event.)

WHEREAS, community service is a core value of the TTUHSC Student Government Association as the Community Service Committee is responsible with informing fellow students of upcoming service events that give back to our society in a way that is inclusive to the entire TTUHSC student body; and,

WHEREAS, the TTUHSC Student Government Association's members exist as leaders amongst the TTUHSC student body by promoting community service and inspiring their respective constituents to strive for honor; and,

WHEREAS, the TTUHSC Student Government Association's "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive event was created to exemplify the TTUHSC Student Government Association and the Community Service Committee's commitment to serving the Abilene, Amarillo, Lubbock, Midland, Odessa, and distance communities by hosting an all-campus wide service event; and,

WHEREAS, the "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive serves as an impactful community outreach event that allows TTUHSC Student Government Association's members to improve their relationship with their constituents and community members beyond the scope of TTUHSC and to foster the TTUHSC value of "kindhearted" by turning donations into an educational and economic opportunity to support poverty-stricken families; and,

WHEREAS, the "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive exemplifies the TTUHSC's values of "one team" and "beyond service" by fostering interprofessional relationships between students in different programs at the TTUHSC, investing in the well-being of our communities, and promoting inclusivity through unity and collaboration among both in-person and distance students, faculty, and alumni alike to contribute to a singular cause; and,

WHEREAS, the TTUHSC Student Government Association Community Service Committee can serve as leaders in expanding student involvement in the "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive by increasing awareness among the Student Government Association and their respective constituents, promoting the event, and recruiting student volunteers from the TTUHSC; and,

WHEREAS, the annual implementation of the "Find Your SoleMate" shoe drive provides an opportunity for the TTUHSC Student Government Association and its internal Community Service Committee to consistently make a significant impact in our communities through a well-established annual event; and therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center formally supports hosting and increasing awareness of the annual "Find your SoleMate" shoe drive during February of the Spring Semester for both our constituents and our community members as an avenue for the TTUHSC Community Service Committee to consistently provide a unified service opportunity for all-campus affiliates on an annual basis; and therefore,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to Lori-Rice Spearman Ph.D., President of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; Darrin D'Agostino, D.O., MPH, MBA., Provost and Chief Academic Officer; Keri Shiplet M.S., Director of Student Life, Michael Gutierrez, Abilene Campus Business Operations Officer, Cindy Veigel, Amarillo Campus Business Operations Officer, Chris Yancey, Dallas Campus Business Operations Officer, Alma Gomez, Permian Basin Campus Business Operations Officer, Marianna Souriall, Editor-in-Chief of The Daily Toreador, and to the students of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.

Author(s):
Horne, Sarah Neal
Stewart, Nicole
Holt, Hailey
Gollihar, Abbigale
Muketiwa, Alvin
Eckert, Jaina
Sanchez, Jaelyn
Keith, Kinsey
Carter, Jake
Botcher, Erica

CC: Journal

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Passed the Senate, 19 March 2024

Jesse Burnett
President, Student Government Association

Jesse Pournet